

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.14227 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.132 OF 2004

NEERAJ PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)/

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

transfer

The criminal miscellaneous petition filed in this
petition is misconceived. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Radha R. Bhatia]

Court Master