

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6636/2005 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.132 OF 2004

NEERAJ PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for under Section 340 of the Criminal Procedure Code)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply.
thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

The petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vijay Lakshmi]

Court Master