

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6636/2005 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.132 OF 2004

NEERAJ PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for under Section 340 Cr.P.C.)

With Writ Petition (Crl.) Nos.7-10 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi,Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The second respondent, Mr. T.P. Singh, has not filed any reply. Last opportunity is given to him to file a reply within four weeks. In case, reply is not filed, the criminal miscellaneous petition would be heard ex- parte against him.

List the petition in the month of August, 2006.

Writ Petition (Crl.) Nos.7-10 of 2006:

Issue notice, returnable in the month of August, 2006.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master