

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6636/2005 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.132 OF 2004

NEERAJ PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. under Section 340 Cr.P.C.)

With Writ Petition (Crl.) Nos.7-10 of 2006  
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 13/08/2007      These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder  
affidavit. It is clarified that no further time shall be granted.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master